

PSGR Krishnammal College for Women



DRUG BUSTER EDUCATION COMMITTEE/ MONITORING COMMITTEE FOR CONTROL OF ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO

Minutes of Opening Meeting 2023-2024

Date of Meeting

: 17.08.2023

Venue

: Board room-2,

PSGR Krishnammal College for Women

The following items were discussed and resolved:-

- ➤ Drug use by young people is a societal issue, and in order to end such issue among students, peer monitoring is necessary, particularly with the help of NCC, NSS, and Health Care Club.
- > To conduct awareness programmes about the effects of drug use on physical and mental immunity and to help students understand the risks and repercussions of drug and inhalant consumption.
- ➤ Promote activities that focus on universal human values and sustainable developmental goals.
- ➤ Dissemination approaches should attempt to dramatize the dangers of drug abuse by using fear-arousal techniques designed to attract attention and frighten students into not using drugs.

1. nue

Signature of the Chairman Dr .P.Meena Principal

PRINCIPAL
PSGR HRISHNAMMAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
COMBATORE - 641 004



PSGR Krishnammal College for Women



DRUG BUSTER EDUCATION COMMITTEE/ MONITORING COMMITTEE FOR CONTROL OF ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO-2023-2024

S. No	Name	Designation	Contact Number/ Email	Signature
1	President Dr. (Mrs.) N. Yesodha Devi	Secretary PSGR Krishnammal College for Women Coimbatore -641004	secretary@psg rkcw.ac.in	W. Hy
2	Vice President Dr. (Mrs.) P. Meena	Principal PSGR Krishnammal College for Women Coimbatore- 641004	99522 07005	pru
Exe	cutive Members			
3	Mrs. S. Vasandha	Dean, Student Affairs PSGR Krishnammal College for Women Coimbatore- 641004	9443597799	s der 6
4	Dr. (Mrs.) Sushil Mary Mathews	Associate Professor & Head Department of English PSGR Krishnammal College for Women Coimbatore- 641004	9894415356	Luck
5	Dr. (Mrs.) M. Renuka	Associate Professor Department of Tamil PSGR Krishnammal College for Women Coimbatore- 641004	9361878866	Henry
6	Mrs. K. S. Paviyazhini	Assistant Professor & Counseling Psychologist Department of Psychology PSGR Krishnammal College for Women Coimbatore- 641004	9677688089	knim



PSGR Krishnammal College for Women



DRUG BUSTER EDUCATION COMMITTEE/ MONITORING COMMITTEE FOR CONTROL OF ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO

Minutes of Closing Meeting 2023-2024

Date of Meeting

: 26.03.2024

Venue

: Board Room-2

PSGR Krishnammal College for Women

The following items were discussed:-

➤ Information about the committee and objectives were communicated to the students during Class-Committee meetings by Head of the department and Attendance in charge.

- > Reviewed class to class awareness campaign in the campus on Drug Abuse through Gender Champion Club
- ➤ Reviewed an awareness session on "Drug Abuse among Youth "was organized by NSS of PSGRKCW
- > As a regulatory practice reviewed sensitization events against drug abuse are provided to the students at regular intervals.

pries

Signature of the Chairman Dr. P. Meena Principal

PRINCIPAL
PSGR KRISHNAMMAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
COMMATORE - 641 004